
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINIS 1RATION LEASE AMENDl\llENT No . ., 
:)- -

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

TO LEASE NO. GS-098-03037 
LEASE AMENDMENT 

iADDRESS OF PREMISES PON Number : 

160 N STEPHANIE STREET 

HENDERSON . NV 89074-8829 

THIS AGREEMENT. made and entered into this date by and between Henderson Beltv;ay, LLC 

whose address is: 1971 W 190"' St, STE 100 
Torrance, CA 90504-6235 

hereinafter cal led the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 


W HEREAS. the part ies hereto des ire to amend the above Lec;se by establishing beneficial occupancy and rest ate the rent 


table. 


NOW THEREFORE, these parties tor the considerations here inafte r mPntioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 

amended, effective, August 5, 2013, as follows: 

The following paragraph of page 1 of the lease is hereby deleted and replaced with the following: 

TO HAVE ANDTO HOLD the sa id Premises w ith their appurtenances for the term beginning on August_S_, 2013 thru 

August _4_, 2023 for a period of 

Ten (10) Years, Five (5) Years Firm, 

Subjecl to termination and renewa l rights as may i)P hereinafter set forth to be used for such purposes as cleter·mined bv the 

General Services Administration. 

This Lease Ame.1dm2nl contains pages. 

All other terms and conditions oi the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

FOR THE GOVERNMENT: 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the 

Signature: 

Name: 

Ti t ie: 

Entity Name: 
Date: 

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature : 

Narm~: 

Title: 

Date: 
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Lease ,".mendmert No. 3_ - GS-098-03037 PAGE 2 of 2 

Paragraph 1.03 is hereby deleted and replaced with the following: 

1.03 RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION 

A. 	 The term beginning on August _5_, 2013 and continuirg thru August_4_, 2023. ten (10 years), five (SJ years firm, 
subjecr to term ination and renewal rights 35 rnav be hereina fter set forth, to be used for such purposes as determined 
by GS/\. The Government shall pay the lessor annual rent payable monthly in arrears at the following rates. 

I Year 1 I 
Building Shell Rent I 

I Tenant Improvement Costs 

I Operating Costs 

I Total I 

$/RSF/Year 
$15.00 

$0.00 
$5.50 

$20.50 

Annual Rent 

$435,000.00 
$0.00 

$159 .500.00 
$594,500.00 

Monthly Rent 

$36,250.00 
$0.00 

$13,291.67 
$49,541.67 

Years 2-5 
Building Shell Rent 

Tenant Improvement 
Costs 
Operating Costs 
Total 

$/RSF/Year 
$18.00 
$0.00 

$5.50 
$23 50 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

Annual Rent 
$522,000.00 
$0.00 

$159.500.00 
$681,500.00 

I 

I 
I 

Monthly Rent 

$43,500.00 
$0.00 

$13,291.67 
$56, 791.67 

I 

i 
! 

Years 6-10 -
Building Shell Rent 

, Tenant Improvement 
Costs 
Operating Costs 

Total 

I $/RSF/Year 
$18.00 

·~·- -·- ..~ 
$0.00 

I ----  - -
l $5.50 ----.--- -
I $23 .50 -- - - -

Annual Rent 

$522,000.00 
$0.00 

$159,500.00 
$681,'iOO.OO 

I 
! 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I - -: -

I 

-

Monthly Rent 
$43,500.00 
$0.00 

-
$13,291.67 
$56,791.67 I 

iNITlt-L.S ~ 
GOV'T 
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