GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE	LEASE AMENDMENT No3_	
LEASE AMENDMENT	TO LEASE NO. GS-09B-03037	
ADDRESS OF PREMISES	PDN Number:	
160 N STEPHANIE STREET		
HENDERSON, NV 89074-8829		

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Henderson Beltway, LLC

whose address is:

1971 W 190<sup>th</sup> St, STE 100

Torrance, CA 90504-6235

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease by establishing beneficial occupancy and restate the rent table.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective, August 5, 2013, as follows:

The following paragraph of page 1 of the lease is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

TO HAVE ANDTO HOLD the said Premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on August 5, 2013 thru August 4, 2023 for a period of

Ten (10) Years, Five (5) Years Firm,

Subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth, to be used for such purposes as determined by the General Services Administration.

This Lease Amendment contains pages.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date.

Signature: Name: Title: ATTOTORIZAD RE Entity Name: HENDESSON BECTWAY LLC Date:

FOR THE GOVERNMENT:

Name: Title:

Inger whitteld Lease Contracting Officer

GSA, Public Buildings Service

Date:

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY:

Signature: Name:

FOR THE LESSO

Title: Date: Property Accountant

Paragraph 1.03 is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

## 1.03 RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION

A. The term beginning on August \_5\_, 2013 and continuing thru August \_4\_, 2023, ten (10 years), five (5) years firm, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth, to be used for such purposes as determined by GSA. The Government shall pay the lessor annual rent payable monthly in arrears at the following rates.

Year 1	\$/RSF/Year	Annual Rent	Monthly Rent
Building Shell Rent	\$15.00	\$435,000.00	\$36,250.00
Tenant Improvement Costs	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operating Costs	\$5.50	\$159,500.00	\$13,291.67
Total	\$20.50	\$594,500.00	\$49,541.67

Years 2-5	\$/RSF/Year	Annual Rent	Monthly Rent
Building Shell Rent	\$18.00	\$522,000.00	\$43,500.00
Tenant Improvement Costs	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operating Costs	\$5.50	\$159,500.00	\$13,291.67
Total	\$23.50	\$681,500.00	\$56,791.67

Years 6-10	\$/RSF/Year	Annual Rent	Monthly Rent
Building Shell Rent	\$18.00	\$522,000.00	\$43,500.00
Tenant Improvement Costs	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operating Costs	\$5.50	\$159,500.00	\$13,291.67
Total	\$23.50	\$681,500.00	\$56,791.67

INITIALS!

4-ESSOR

Ju GOVT

Lease Amendment Form 09/12